TRADEM.

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

(Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

07-27-2006

ΞT **SONLY** Docket No.:

CV-8108

	103281937	
	100201301	
To the Director of the LLC Detent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attack	hed original documents or the new address(es) below.
10 the Director of the O. S. Faterit and Trademan	Comoc. I loude record and amount	

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ☐ Yes			
Interaction Software, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
mici activii Svitwart, 111t.				
	Name: Hobsons EMT LLC			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10200 Alliance Road, Suite 301			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cincinnati			
☑ Corporation-State: Delaware	State: Ohio			
□ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 45242			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship			
·	☐ Corporation Citizenship			
Execution Date: June 28, 2006	☑ Other limited liability company of Delaware			
✓ Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification.	(Designations must be a separate document from			
	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)				
78/787,598				
	T OF THE			
	Z C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			
Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number i≨∕unknown):			
	<u>-</u>			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Frederick H. Gribbell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: FREDERICK H. GRIBBELL, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 \$			
Street Address: 10250 Alliance Road, Suite 120	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour			
Sueet Address. 10230 Amance Road, Suite 120	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts ☐ Enclosed			
City: Cincinnati	1			
State: Ohio Zip: 45242	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: (513) 891-2100	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (513) 891-2230	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2116			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Frederick H. Grisell			
9. Signature: July 1 Lello 1	7 July 21, 200g ត្ប			
Signature	Date 🔏			
Frederick H. Gribbell	Total number of pages including cover. 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interaction Software, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 715 Boylston Street Third Floor, Boston, MA 02116 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire interest in:

United States Trademark Application, Serial No. 78/787,598 for CHAT UNIVERSITY (the "Trademark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Hobsons EMT LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10200 Alliance Road, Suite 301, Cincinnati, OH 45242 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark(s) throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, including said United States applications thereof, and all Registered Trademarks of the United States which may be granted thereon; accompanied by the goodwill of all business connected with the use of and symbolized by such marks, including the right to sue for, settle, or release any past, present, or future infringement thereof or unfair competition involving the same.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said Trademark(s) have been or may be granted a registration, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of FREDERICK H. GRIBBELL, LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign patent/trademark office, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Trademark Assignment

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0951 ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will: communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said Trademark(s), and testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE, or its designees, as ASSIGNEE or its designee may from time-to-time present to ASSIGNOR in order to perfect title in said Trademark(s); and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademark(s) in all countries.

ASSIGNOR:		INTERACTION SOFTWARE, INC.		
	Ву	Soot Wirkson		
	Title	Secretary		
	Date	June 28 2006		
STATE OF Ohio) SS: Scott T, Winhusen, to me known to be the		
person described in the	above assignn	ment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and e act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.		

Notary Public

FREDERICK H. GRIBBELL, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03

\v\v06\cv06\uscv8108.as1

Trademark Assignment

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0952

INTERACTION SOFTWARE, INC.

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS IN LIEU OF BOARD MEETING

Dated April 3 2006

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole member of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Interaction Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), HEREBY ADOPTS the following resolutions with the same force and effect as if they had been unanimously adopted at a duly convened meeting of the Board of the Corporation and direct that this written consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the number of directors of the Corporation shall be one (1); and

RESOLVED, that all of the officers are hereby removed and this Board hereby elects the following persons to hold the office set forth opposite their respective names to hold office at the pleasure of the Board:

Name	Office
Paul Freedman	President
Adam Webster	Treasurer
Scott Winhusen	Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the foregoing resolutions are hereby consented to and passed as evidenced by the signature of the sole member of the Board of the Corporation as of the date first written above.

Sasha Peterson

further

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 07/24/2006